Education) website and database and provide marketing and marketing materials for sponsoring 
agencies.  

D. BACWA will recruit, identify and select all trainees who will participate in training. 

E. BACWA will compensate the District for all services rendered and expenses at a rate of eighty-

nine thousand dollars ($89,000) contingent upon availability of funds collected from sponsoring 
agencies. The fee for each 3 or 4 credit hour class is fifteen thousand five hundred dollars 
($15,500). The fee for each 2 or 2 ½ credit hour class is thirteen thousand five hundred dollars 
($13,500).  The cost is inclusive of all instruction and teaching/ training materials.  

F. Payments by BACWA to the District will be due upon receipt of invoice.  An invoice will be 

generated upon completion of the first month of instruction.  

G. This contract may be terminated by either party with notice of ten (10) business days.